Total PAs 63,119
Urgency AVG TAT
Standard 1.62
Expedited 42.79
Category Service Type
RBM/Cardiac PET (Positron Emission Tomography)

RBM/Cardiac - Total
Physical Medicine

Physical Medicine - Total
IPM

IPM - Total
Overall - Total

Final Appeal Status Desc
Overturned

Nuclear Cardiology

Unknown

CT (Computed Tomography)

MRI (Magnetic Resonance Imaging)

CCTA (Coronary Computed Tomography Angiography)
Echocardiography

MRA (Magnetic Resonance Angiography)

Stress Echocardiography

CTA (Computed Tomography Angiography)

Therapy-ST
Therapy-OT
Therapy-PT
Chiropractic Services

Cervical/Thoracic Interlaminar Epidural

Minimally Invasive Decompression (including MILD)
Lumbar/Sacral Facet Joint Radiofrequency Neurolysis
Lumbar/Sacral Transforaminal Epidural
Lumbar/Sacral Facet Joint Block

Cervical/Thoracic Transforaminal Epidural

Sacroiliac Joint Injection

Cervical/Thoracic Facet Joint Radiofrequency Neurolysis
Cervical/Thoracic Facet Joint Block

Sympathetic Nerve Block

Lumbar/Sacral Interlaminar Epidural

Number of Appeals

TAT Units

Days
Hours

Number of Denials
254
659
2
2,671
4,976
57
1,074
112
359
218
10,382
651
663
2,664
1
3,979
136
1
61
215
137
10
141
24
47
23
281
1,076
15,437



